

## Provider Notice

**Date: December 17, 2018**

**To: All BMC HealthNet Plan Network Providers**

### **MassHealth/Qualified Health Plan Reimbursement Policy Updates**

BMC HealthNet Plan has updated the following reimbursement policies to include 2019 CPT/HCPCS code updates, **effective January 1, 2019:**

1. Hearing Aid, 4.111
2. Physician and Non-Physician Practitioner Services, 4.608
3. Infusion Parenteral/Tube Fed Enteral Nutrition Therapy, 4.121
4. Non-Reimbursed Codes, 4.38
5. Telemedicine, 4.33
6. Physical, Occupational and Speech Rehabilitation Modalities and Therapeutic Procedures, 4.609

### **Senior Care Options (SCO) Reimbursement Policy Updates**

BMC HealthNet Plan has updated the following reimbursement policies to include 2019 CPT/HCPCS code updates, **effective January 1, 2019:**

1. Hearing Aid, SCO 4.111
2. Outpatient Physical Therapy (PT), Occupational Therapy (OT), Speech Therapy (ST), SCO 4.609

Please review the updated policies located in the [Providers section of bmchp.org](http://bmchp.org). If you do not have Web access, contact your dedicated Provider Relations Consultant for copies of the policies.